
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-026 Name: Amendment No. to the Agreement with EJ Ward Inc.

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: In control:2/27/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/12/2019 3/12/2019

Title: a. Ratify the prior payment to EJ Ward, Inc. of $28,880 for services rendered to CAO-Fleet, which was
paid to the vendor from leftover funds (previously allocated for payment to this vendor under a
separate agreement), and which was paid in excess of the not-to-exceed authority granted by the
Board of Supervisors for this Agreement; and,
b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with EJ Ward, Inc. for a '"Turn-Key" Fleet Fuel
Management Operations System extending the term to December 31, 2021 and adding $172,000 to
the total not-to-exceed amount, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $689,500.

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 2 - EJ Ward Inc., 3. Amendment No. 1 - EJ Ward Inc., 4. Board
Order - EJ Ward Inc., 5. Agreement - EJ Ward Inc., 6. No. 43 Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - county administrative officeBoard of Supervisors3/12/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

